the entirety, Grantee, the following described real property, free and clear of encumbrances except as specifically 
set forth below, situated in the County of Deschutes, State of Oregon: 

Lot 10, Rock and River Estates, Deschutes County, Oregon. 

THE TRUE AND ACTUAL CONSIDERATION FOR THIS CONVEYANCE IS FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($589,000.00). (See ORS 93.030). 

Subject to: 

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE 
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305